

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Anti-Crime Committee

Dan Tarwater III (4th), Chair Tony Miller (3rd AL), Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Charlie Franklin (3rd)

Monday, September 9, 2019

12:30 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas Independence, Missouri Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Present 4 - Dan Tarwater III, Tony Miller, Ronald E. Finley and Charlie Franklin

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5257 AN ORDINANCE transferring \$176,559.00 within and appropriating

\$305,689.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund in acceptance of the DART Grant awarded by the Missouri

Department of Public Safety.

Attachments: 5257bu.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5257. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20238 A RESOLUTION transferring \$225,000.00 within the 2019 Anti-Crime

Sales Tax Fund to cover the cost of additional staff support for the Prosecuting Attorney's Independence Office and creation of positions for

the office's new Crime Strategies Unit.

Attachments: 20238bu.pdf

20238adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Ronald E. Finley, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend

do pass Resolution #20238. The motion passed by voice vote.

20239 A RESOLUTION transferring \$60,000.00 within the 2019 Anti-Crime Sales

Tax Fund to cover the conversion of one full-time program manager position to three part-time community engagement program monitor

positions within the COMBAT administration.

Attachments: 20239bu.pdf

20239adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Ronald E. Finley, to recommend do pass Resolution #20239. The motion passed by voice vote.